

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4507 of 2011

Dhurb Nandan Prasad Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents
With
W.P.(C) No. 4661 of 2011
With
W.P.(C) No. 4667 of 2011
With
W.P.(C) No. 4697 of 2011

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents-State : Mr. S.C. Prakash, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)
For the Housing Board : Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

05/14.02.2020 No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 and learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 to 7 are present.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Housing Board is directed to seek instruction about the present position of the plots which were subject matter of these writ applications.

List these cases after three weeks.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Rohit